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A\·a Terht oqhe . ~.ourt of the 
State of New.yc·rk, h~ld . iri andJor the County 
o(ToIfI~IH~ , . at the Courthouse' thereof, 

located at ...L~~"'- , 
. , New York, on the .;26 

dEW of /kfus r ,20.1L 

PRESENT: HaN , R~~'f' e .111"/v.('1 '. 
Justice/~ of the ).1f;?r.e.ttfCourt 

~~~~~ __ ~~~~ __ ~~~ ____ ~~ ____ ~ ___ x 
In the. Ma~er of the Applicatioll of " 

K.ev»1 ZV'I~ ~u,..,d-e v>. 

For 'Leave to Assume the Name of 

IND.pilbuAL ADULT 
N'~~E::2~-ANi3E ORQER 

INP.l;').(NO .. : ~(;II- ~~~~ 

' X 

UpOr.l the petition of K~/Jln Erit... S:%,uJ1.dt!.V'S' ·,.,v~ii'f;~d· the !!;-"", . 
da¥,o:t .J ':I"€.. ,'2011 " as.kingfor leave 19 chang~~,_'ame from , 

K-ell'h erIc.,. -S~tlf.de~ . . _· to B't:n1U-. ~,,~ , R«~ 81ll'1l<.. 
and the c.91,J~t'being .. satisfiea that the petition is tr l:Je and that there is no reasonabl~ 
objec"fion to tne 'chal'1ge·of,.narn e proposed; . 

- " ' 

N.QW, on m.otion of K~v/~ en~ ~u~etitloner, it is hereby ' 

O~D'ERED: that th~ Pelition'er K~lhi1 tnt,., ~IfJ-eU$ . ~ born on, 
~ I, ,q~6 :--' .' in i:.ilfl-e .,~()~} /J.,.ket"'fas , who~e Birth Certifica~e N'~.f!1bW 'is 
1L/33~ ,is . H~rebyauthorized . to~ssumethenameofBo"2G -/}nile. R6£.f. ' BI4~K. 

in place of:~present n'arhe upon 'compliance with ihe provisions qf t~is ord~r, ·and it 
. is further ". - ''' ,' . 

.. 
ORDERED, that this order shall be entered a.nd·the, paper s on which it was graritE;!d 

be filed, prior ·tb t.he publication herein d'irecled, in the Office otthe Clerk of the County"of 
, wnerein Petiti6n'er resides; and it is further 

ORDERED, that: 

o Publication,of a notice i~ waived and the file shall hereby be sealed and not 
op~i:led except by further order of the Court; 

PUblication 'is req'uired and, th.erefore, at least once within 5 ixty (60) days after 
the si~-ning of this Qrder .. a notice in subs.t ntially the foim below, shall be 
published in the 4=:n~ . »4.. 
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,NQliC,e is hereby 9iven th.a( <In ~ro/er ente;~d. by, the?!1{!J~fCourt, ,To~ < 
Caur},t,!,,9n ~I{S t ,;'re , 20,/L Index No ~II-:- M1t~, a,cC}py flf ~hich 

, '" may be exat]1i'7e.ri. at the Office b; the Co~nty.Cler'k,'iooated i"TtJIty?I<~ , t;Qurity, 
at 3; , ~, no Il. Sfr-e.tr. :r:~ IV .. .'. ' , ',grant~' r:' ·the 
righUo: a.s$ume.·the name 'ofl "" . 1!t>U B/4,,:I<; . . ' .. My 
pre~ef!!.!!am'e is K-ecJ1nm,iiG- S'a.u"J~r' My addiess is, 
I ~(,~ I &UCi~"z"i.' " I"fJta-M.-, AI, 't': Myplace of birth 
is /., fIf. __ _ t _ « on ma, I) I'/£k ;' 

~ Wit,nin ~iri~~y (9.0) day;; :of the si,gnlng 'of-this 'orde,r, an affidaYit,o.f Pl!~I!c:aiion 
as herein',:direcfed sh~1I 'be:filed in the O'ffit e:,of the Cle'rk of-the :C'ounty of 

. Tf)~(JIt.' H ~, ' ari~.:,i t .. f~. fu~~h~~ " 

oRd~~,~D~:,that: 

The Office,.of the GQonty c'i $.rk 's~ive ,by ,m'~il a c.opy .. of this;'ordef UPOIl th~ . 
Divisi0n of C'rjm'inal" j,ustice~'$'er:vice;, C0rr~spo'ndenc.e · ~nit, A· T ow'~r PlqG:e • 
lQth F'loGiri 'Albci:ny;, NY . 1-22~'G<376~ :wftliin· ten (10). days iifter this br.de(i~(Med; 

, '. '. . . ,,' . . . ' '.' 

.O.R,GU3REO: that upon full compiiance,w,ith the above provisions of this order, \he' 
.pe.ttii.o·h~'r ~' ti~lt· ~6 .. lsnp":,,,n bithe.~;a,rri' e .'qf B6I1'z~ "~If~ R~ 8~'1k- ',whic·h 
_is' her?bY '<?l:Jt~orize d 'to assuiTie and by ,~o other'name, 

, .~ I 

. , 

DATED: ,IlH1!.S t=~fe ', 2.0 LL . . 
-J,.:.t11IUA- , New York 

ENTERED: 

STATE OF NEW YORK } 
TOM~INS COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE 5S: 

c2..Ac~-: 
Justice/~ , ) 

I, Aurora R. Valenti, Clerk of the County of Tompkins, of the County Court of said 
County, and of the Supreme Court, both Oourts being Courts of Record having a 
cammon seal, do hereby t;ertify thot I hove compared the within copy with the 
original entered y ~ 2.--4 '-II in this office, and that the sa~ 
is a correct and true. copy of said original, and of the whole ther.of, 
In Testimony Whereof, I hove he{eUnta set my hand and affixed the seal of ~ 
County and Courts, at Ithaca, New YOfil . . ~ - I ( _, . . 

" er4, 



'SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW 
YORK 
[COUNTY OF TOMPKINS 
i In the Matter of the Application of , Index #: 

KEVIN ERIC SAUNDERS 
a.k.a. bonze blayk 
a.k.a. bonze Anne Rose Blayk 

l For Leave to Change His Name to 

BONZE ANNE ROSE BLAYK 

TO THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK: 

PETITION FOR INDIVIDUAL 

ADULT CHANGE OF NAME 

Kevin Eric Saunders, a.k.a. bonze blayk and bonze Anne Rose Blayk, respectfully shows to 
this Court the following: 

1. My present address is 1668 Trumansburg Rd., Ithaca, NY, 14850, in the Town of Ulysses, 
County of Tompkins. My telephone number is (607) 277-5808. 

2. I was born on May 1, 1956 in Little Rock, Arkansas, and I am now 55 years of age. 

3. I wish to change my name to Bonze Anne Rose Blayk. 

4. I am a natural-born citizen of the United States of America. 

5. I am divorced. 

6. I have never been convicted of a crime. (An NGRI plea was entered and accepted on July 28, 
1997 in case 1997-0019 by the County Court of Tompkins County.) 

7. I have never declared bankruptcy, and I have never been adjudicated a bankrupt. 

8. There exists one judgment against me. The details are as follows: Entered July 25, 1997: Susan 
Hamann, $75,000; Simonetta Antenucci, $14,500. 

9. I may soon become a party to a legal action, lawsuit, or legal proceeding, since I may be filing for 
the eviction of Alice tI. Richardson from my home (where she has not resided for over two and a 
half years) so that I may legally remove her belongings from the premises. 

10. I do not have support obligations to a child or children. 

11. I am not responsible for spousal support. 



12. I wish to change my name for the following reason(s): 
I wish to change my name to the AKA I have uniformly used in conjunction with my legal 
name since 1992; I am transitioning from male to female in order to bring my sex into 
accordance with the fixed and stable gender identity I have had since childhood, and am 
preparing to undergo sexual reassignment surgery when funds become available to me for 
this purpose. 

13. I have not made a previous application to change my name in this or any other court. 

WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully asks for an order permitting him to assume the name 
Bonze Anne Rose Blayk. 

Dated: _....:....0_I_t~_·---'/_I_' ____ _ 

L- L. L---
Kevin Eric Saunders 
a.k.a. bonze blayk and bonze Anne Rose Blayk 

VERIFICATION 

Kevin Eric Saunders, a.k.a. bonze blayk and bonze Anne Rose Blayk, being duly sworn, 
deposes and says: I am the petitioner in the above-captioned action. I have read the petition and 
know the contents to be true to my own knowledge, except to those matters alleged on information 
and belief and as to those matters I believe them to be true. 

Sworn to before me on the __ j,-)-_~--=--=--:-~ 
day of ~IA- Q ,20_'_' 

Kevin Eric Saunders 
a.k.a. bonze blayk and bonze An~e Rose Blayk 

¥-- I"~~ " \III r" ~\..rZAB~i~t;te 0' NeW 'fo Notary PublicAt a term of the Supreme 
NOi~r.'f ~~~.\..~~. 49~~s5~ountY)1 Court of the Stat~ of New York, held in and for the 

Quali'ied in 1~:S~u\Y 23, 20 ~County of Tompkins, at Ithaca, NYon . 
commiSsiOn E,}{P , 20 . 

Present: Hon,, _____________ _ 

Justice of the Supreme Court 



December 9, 2010 
1668 Trumansburg Rd. 
Ithaca, NY 14850 

Greater Binghamton Health Center 
425 Robinson Street 
Binghamton, NY 13904-1755 
Attention: Health Information Management 

Dear Folks, 

I recently obtained images of my court records, and found a significant error in an OMH "DATA 
BASE" record pertaining to my case; my a/kIa, "BONZE BLAYK", is spelled incorrectly: 

Dat~: M.ay 2. 2000 

Sex: 

DATA BASE 

~rune: KL\-1:N SAL"NDERS 
(A:K,A. BONZE BLo\KI) 

DOB' 5/1/56 A.ge: 44 Race: Whitt 

This error is significant, since I have identified myself fairly consistently since 1992 as 
"Kevin Eric Saunders a/k/a bonze blayk", and have never used the surname "Blake". For 
substantiation of this claim, you may refer to www.facebook.com/bonze.blayk. or Google "bonze 
blayk"; here also is an image from my NYS rap sheet: 

~'4~E ~, ~(~ Tg~( 
P;~;Sl~~ Of C~J~l~~L :Uir~[~ S~~V[~~~ 

!:.!Al'> NO 
?-!'I~E: 

I'm also using the name "Anne Rose Blayk", so please add it as another A.K.A. i within a few 
months I will be petitioning to legally change my name to Anne Rose Blayk, as a step in 
transitioning to female and eventually undergoing SRS, which I am doing in conformity with 
the clinical guidelines established by the WPATH Standards of Care. 

If you have any questions regarding this request, I'm available at (607) 277-5808 both days 
and evenings. Thank you! 

Sincerely, 

Kevin Eric Saunders 
a/k/a bonze Anne Rose Blayk 

cc: Kevin Moshier 
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STATE OF NEW YORK 
COUNTY COURT: COUNTY OF 'TOMPKINS 

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK 

vs. 

J 
KEVIN SAUNDERS, 

Defendant 

AFFIDAVIT OF CONFESSION 
OF JUDGMENT 

KEVIN SAUNDERS, being duly sworn, states as follows: 

1. I am the defendant in the above entitled criminal action. 

2. I hereby confess judgment and authorize entry thereof 
against me in the sum of eighty-nine thousand five hundred 
dollars ($89,500.00). 

3. I reside at 1668 Trumansburg Road, Ulysses, New York, 
14850. 

4. This Confession of Judgment is for the debt justly due 
to: 

Signed and sworn 
this~ay 0 

Notary Public 

LSo lid Oi; ,"": -r.-­>:: IIi! 

Defendant 

me 
~~_---"'.--' 19 q 7 

- $75,000.00 

$14,500.00 

EZRA G. SHERMAN 

MY=~~~23ORK HAND DELIVERED 
REG.~~ .1997 
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Comet 3.0.7 Telnet Client available 
comp sys,mac announce - 1 post - 1 author - Last post. Feb 8, 1994 
Kevin Eric Saunders alkla bonze blayk 1- k .. @cornell edu camp sys mac 

, announce Comet 3,0. The Comell Macinlosh Terminal Emulator Comet 307 is the 

http://groupsgooglecornlg/0567feedltl .. /d/84ebSce113188Sf1?hl=en . 8 . 

NCSA Telnet Alternative?? 
comp.sys mac comm - 7 posts - 6 authors - Last post Jun 23, 1995 
Kevin Enc Saunders alkla bonze blayk k .. @comell.edu comp sys mac comm In '" 
Soon users who are not satisfied with NCSA Telnet and Comet will be able to ... 
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Comet 2 1 605 development version available 
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longer ... Kevin Ene Saunders a/kla bonze blayk <mailto:bo. @databeast com> 

http /lgroups google cornlg/dOd7f105/t1 Id/3e3d461 Oe882c32c? hl=en 8. 
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comp.sys mac proarammer.help - 4 posts - 4 authors - Last post Apr 19, 1996 
bonze saunders bo .. @databeast.com camp sys mac programmer help comp sys mac 
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Certificate of Non-Responsibility 

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF TOMPKINS: COUNTY COURT 

The People of the State of New York, 

Against 

Kevin E. Saunders, 

DOB: 05-01-1956 
NYSID: 8493564N 
ARREST: 02-06-1997 

This is to certify that as to the charge(s) of: 

Plaintiff 

Defendant 

Certificate of Disposition 
Indictment No.: 97-019 

One Count Burglary in the Second Degree, PL-140.2S-02; Two Counts Arson in the Third Degree, 
PL-JSO.I 0-0 I;· One Count Criminal Mischief in the Fourth Degree, PL-14S .00-0 I; One Count Criminal Contempt in 
the First Degree, PL-2IS.SI-OD. 

On 07-28-1997, Defendant entered plea of Not Responsible which was accepted by the Court. 

No Sentence was imposed. 

Dated at: 
Ithaca, New York 
November 22, 2010 

Tompkins County Clerk 





Robert J. De Luca, CSW' 
Commission~r . 

Kevin Saundei's 
1668 TruinaI1sburgRoad 

. Ithaca, Ny 14850 
May J I ,2011 

. Dear MrSaunders: 

FAX 
. (607)274-6316 

I saw YO'uioday for a psychiatric assessment; you told me of your wishes to proceed'with legally changing your 
. name to "Bonze Anne Rose BlaYk". I have been seeing you'since iOOTin this clinic. Upon examination today you 

had no major'psychiatric diagnosis. Yo'u have been talking to me about transgender issues for an extended period 
of time and 11ave also, talked of wishing to change your name in the past. 

In myopiqion, with a reasonable degree of medical certainty, you have capacity to petition the court for a legal 
cliange of name. 

Sincerely Yours,-

SERVICES: 

(607) 274-6300 

Mental Health Clime 

Third Floor - (607) 274-6230 
FOllrth Floor - (607) 274-6200 

COIitll1uing Treatment 

Skylight Club 
(607) 274-6262 

Community Support 
Services 
(607) 274-6333 
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